, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	
		145045	B. WING			C 1 5/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANORCARE OF NAPERVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 MARTIN AVENUE NAPERVILLE, IL 60540	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	during transfer. The verified R3 's IUC this shoes, while he and stationed in fro On 8/13/13 at 11:07 Tract Infection and did not know that the be on the floor, it and he can 't keep	now to anchor the catheter facility Nurse Consultant ubing was on the floor next to was seated in his wheel chair nt dining hall. If am R3 stated he had Urinary infection had just cleared. R3 e IUC tubing is not supposed drags all the time on the floor his feet up while he is pushing o stated the tube is not	F 3			
	Nursing and Person b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the reseach resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the resident to meet the section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON shall s	General Requirements for hal Care provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest l, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with hiprehensive resident care properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145045	B. WING			C / 15/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 MARTIN AVENUE NAPERVILLE, IL 60540	•	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	3) Developing an upeach resident base comprehensive assand goals to be accand personal care a representing other activities, dietary, a are ordered by the the preparation of the plan shall be in write modified in keeping indicated by the resident of a facility shresident. (A, B) (See These requirements by: Based on observation interview the facility implement intervent urinary catheter (IU) on the catheter during to the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the staff fails bed to wheel chair of dislodgement of R1 suffered from catheter of the suff	co-to-date resident care plan for don the resident's ressment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as ident's condition. The plan to teast every three months. Abuse and Neglect ree, administrator, employee or hall not abuse or neglect a ction 2-107 of the Act) as were not met as evidenced on, record review and refailed to develop and tions for anchoring indwelling C), to avoid excessive tugging ang transfer and care delivery. The control of the service of the care of the ca	F99	99		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145045	B. WING				C 15/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANORCARE OF NAPERVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 MARTIN AVENUE	ODE		10/2010	
MANORCANE OF NAPERVILLE				NAPERVILLE, IL 60540				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD E	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	9 Continued From page 7		F99	99				
	Continued From page 7 R3) evaluated for IUC in the sample of four residents. The findings include: R1 's admission record showed that he was admitted to the facility on 7/19/13 for physical rehabilitation status post motor vehicle accident. R1 had an IUC upon his admission to the facility. The facility per R1 's 7/31/13 admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) identified him to be alert, oriented to time, place and person and his Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score was '15.' R1 's 7/26/13 3:45 pm Nurses Notes showed that E3, Certified Nurse Aide (cna) reported to the E4 the Nurse on duty that his IUC was out with balloon intact, bleeding from the penis and cold pack applied to site. The Nurses Notes also showed that the staff contacted urologist per attending physician recommendation, could not get appointment with the urologist to see R1. The urologist office advised the facility to send R1 to hospital if his condition worsens. On 7/27/13 at 7:54 am the facility staff inserted am IUC #16 F with 5 cc balloon, as R1 's bladder scan showed he was retaining urine up to 873 cc. On 7/30/13 at 4:27 pm R1 's blood pressure was 98/56 and heart rate was 122 per minute, seen by urologist and returned to the facility at 6:30 pm. On 8/2/13 at 7:13 pm R1 was started on antibiotic therapy for Urinary Tract Infection (UTI) per urologist order. On 8/3/13 at 0.59 am staff noticed R1 bleeding with clots from the penis around the IUC. At 4:01 pm R1 started to bleed again from the penis, at 8:11pm R1 was admitted to the hospital due to the trauma of penis urethra. R1 's hospital records showed that staff							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145045	B. WING			C 08/15/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/	13/2013
MANORCARE OF NAPERVILLE					00 MARTIN AVENUE IAPERVILLE, IL 60540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	's Hemoglobin dro transfusion of pack R1 underwent cyste fulguration of the b R1's 7/23/13 IUC interventions to add taken to transfer hi evaluate to resolve balloon intact. The interventions even prevent such occur On 8/13/13 at 1:30 stated that she spostaff involved when does not have any investigation. E2 st condition assessmedislodgement on 7/comprehensive to a factors for the dislomeasures would proccurrences. On 8/13/13 at 3:30 Long Term Care Fain conversation, ex surrounding the disalert, oriented to tir stated he does not through what he we catheter while he with the pain and screau catheter tube pullin whole catheter fell remained with water was surrounding with water fell remained with water was surrounding the disalert, oriented to tir stated he does not through what he was catheter tube pulling to get him up, sat him to stand up. R2 the pain and screau catheter tube pulling whole catheter fell remained with water was surrounded with water was surrounded to the pain and screau catheter tube pulling whole catheter fell remained with water was surrounded was surrounded with water was surrounded was surrounded with water was surrounded with water was surrounded was surrounded with water was surrounded was	of IUC balloon still inflated. R1 pped due to bleeding, required ted red blood cells. On 8/10/13 oscopy, clot evaluation, and leeding site. plan of care showed no dress the precautions to be m safely. The facility did not how R1's IUC got out with its facility also did not develop after R1's IUC dislodged, to rences. pm E2, the Director of Nurses oke to R1 at the hospital and a the incident occurred, but thing documented to show the sated she did a change in ent on 8/3/13 for R1's IUC /26/13. This evaluation is not show what are the contributing odgement of IUC or what	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145045	B. WING				C 1 5/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
MANORCARE OF NAPERVILLE				200 MARTIN AVENUE NAPERVILLE, IL 60540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	and she will get hel bed and bled large staff put ice towel or got wet with blood it profusely from his public. R1 stated he so the staff reinsert continued his convesee the urologist ur he has been hurting weak, had an infect him to hospital. At the received blood transurgeon removed it bleeding site. R1 in go back to the facili On 8/13/13 at 11:00 Therapy staff) wheel Cocupational Therapy staff) wheel chair had in his wheel chair had in his wheel chair had in his wheel chair a urine collection bag While E5 was wheelegs up and his right his IUC tubing while R3 's catheter was excessive tugging a catheter. R3 7/5/13 interventions as to transferring him or during transfer. The verified R3 's IUC this shoes, while he and stationed in fro On 8/13/13 at 11:00 Tract Infection and did not know that the	The aide said she was sorry p. R1 also said he fell back to amount of blood. R1 said the in his scrotal area, the towel because he was bleeding benis, but nothing helped for a could not urinate on his own, and the catheter on 7/27/13. R1 ersation and said he did not hat 17/30/13. R1 said by 8/3/13 g, bleeding on and off, felt tion and that is when they sent he hospital R1 said he sfusion; via cystoscopy the blood clots and fulgurated the sisted he would never want to fity. Do am E5 (Occupational beled R3 in his wheel chair from any area to front dining room. In a foot rests. E5 wheeled R3 in his lUC tubing and the gray was dragging on the floor. The bling him R3 could not hold his at foot frequently stepped on the floor of the staff should be how to anchor the catheter effacility Nurse Consultant tubing was on the floor next to was seated in his wheel chair	F99	99			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145045	B. WING			C (15/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANORCARE OF NAPERVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 200 MARTIN AVENUE NAPERVILLE, IL 60540		13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	and he can 't keep	ge 10 his feet up while he is pushing so stated the tube is not	F99	99			